
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4518
ANSWERED ON:07.12.2010
ROAD INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPMENT PROGRAMME
Khaire Shri Chandrakant Bhaurao

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government has chalked out an infrastructure development programme aiming to construct 70000 kms of highways every year;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Government has any specific plan/schemes for the said purpose;

(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) the funds expected to be invested alongwith the details of participation of private sector in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI R.P.N. SINGH)

(a) No, Sir.

(b) to (e) Do not arise.
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